

**RESOLUTION 2004-112**

**WHEREAS** the One Cent Fund received revenues from the Municipal Service Fund to provide funding for a down payment on new E-One D251 Gallon Tanker/Pumper Apparatus.

**WHEREAS** this revenue was not anticipated in the 2003/2004 budget year.

**BE IT THEREFORE** resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 9th day of August, 2004 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

**REVENUE**

09000000-381040                      Transfer In – Municipal Service                      \$ 38,000

**APPROPRIATION**

09223522-564001                      Equip \$5,000 or Greater                      \$ 38,000

**ADOPTED** this 9th day of August, 2004

ATTEST:

  
EX-OFFICIO CLERK

  
CHAIRMAN